OP \$40.00 3566622

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM848223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Georgia Agri-Sales, Inc.		01/24/2014	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Georgia Agri-Sales, LLC	
Street Address:	1126 Raymond Bland Road	
City:	Glennville	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30427	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3566622	SWEETLAND FARMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048442768

Email: abarksdale@jamesbatesllp.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Barksdale

Address Line 1: 2827 Peachtree Road NE

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew T. Barksdale
SIGNATURE:	/andrew barksdale/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Conversion - Georgia Agri-Sales, LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008236 FRAME: 0771

900808933

Control No.: J607225

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

I, **Brian P. Kemp,** The Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that a CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION has been filed on January 24, 2014 converting

GEORGIA AGRI-SALES, INC. a For-Profit Corporation

to

GEORGIA AGRI-SALES, LLC a Georgia Limited Liability Company

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid. Conversion of the above-named entity is effective upon issuance of this certificate.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on January 24, 2014

OF G. C. O. C. O.

る: とん

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Tracking #: 9eJwRLkM

TRADEMARK REEL: 008236 FRAME: 0772

RECORDED: 10/24/2023